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Algérie | Algeria 

É D IT IO NS  BA RZ A K H   M. Sofiane Hadjadj (Directeur adjoint) 
www.editions-barzakh.com editions.barzakh@gmail.com 
Fiction, non-fiction, beaux-livres  
Fiction, Non-Fiction, Illustrated Books 

CE NT R E  DE  RE C HE R CH E  M. Djilali El-Mestari (Directeur) 
E N  ANT HR O PO LO G IE  S OC IA LE  E T  CU LT U RE L LE d.elmestari@crasc.dz 
www.crasc.dz 
Fiction, non-fiction, art, éducation, science 
Fiction, Non-Fiction, Art, Education, Science 

CH I HA B  É D IT IO NS Mme Yasmina Belkacem (Directrice éditoriale)  
www.chihab.com  yasmina_bea@yahoo.fr 
Fiction, non-fiction, beaux-livres, jeunesse, ouvrages parascolaires 
Fiction, Non-Fiction, Art, Children’s Books, Education 

Arabie Saoudite | Saudi Arabia 

DAR ATHAR FOR PUBLISHING AND DISTRIBUTION M. Abdullah Al Ghubein (Directeur) 
www.darathar.net abdullah@darathar.net 
Fiction 

Égypte | Egypt 

AL-DAR AL-MASRIAH AL-LUBNANIAH M. Ahmed Rashad (Directeur général) 
www.almasriah.com info@almasriah.com 
Fiction, jeunesse, éducation 
Fiction, Children’s Books, Education 

AL KARMA PUBLISHERS Mme Samar Abou-Zeid (Directrice) 
alkarmabooks.blogspot.com.eg  sabouzeid@alkarmabooks.com 
Fiction, non-fiction 

DAR ALTANWEER M. Sherif Rizk / (Co-directeur) 
www.dar-altanweer.com sj.rizk@dar-altanweer.com 
Fiction, non-fiction, science (vulgarisation) Rasha Odeh (Éditrice) 
Fiction, Non-Fiction, Popular Science r.odeh@dar-altanweer.com 

Émirats Arabes Unis | United Arab Emirates 

KA LI M A T M. Tamer Said (Directeur général) 
http://kalimat.ae/en/ tamer@kalimat.ae 
Jeunesse 
Children’s Books 

MA MD OU H ADW A N  M. Marwan Adwan (Directeur) 
www.mamdouhadwan.net marwan.adwan@gmail.com 
Fiction  

 

Rencontres professionnelles franco-arabes de l’édition 
Franco-Arabic Professional meetings for Publishers 

PARIS 
Mardi 11 et mercredi 12 décembre 2018 

Tuesday 11 & Wednesday 12 December 2018 
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Jordanie | Jordan 

AL  SA L WA  PU B L IS HE R S Mme Salwa Shakhshir (Co-directrice) 
https://alsalwabooks.com/en/ salwa@alsalwabooks.com 
Jeunesse, Young Adult 
Children’s Books, Young Adult 

Liban | Lebanon 

DA R AL  FU RA T M. Abdul Massih Bou Jaoude (Directeur)  
www.alfurat.com  alfurat@alfurat.com 
Non-fiction 

DA R AL  SA Q I Mme Rania Mouallem (Directrice générale) 
www.daralsaqi.com | www.saqikids.com rania@daralsaqi.com 
Fiction, non-fiction 

Liban/Qatar/France | Lebanon/Qatar/France 

ARAB CENTER FOR RESEARCH AND POLICY STUDIES M. Salam Kawakibi (Directeur) 
www.dohainstitute.org/en/ salam.kawakibi@gmail.com  
Non-fiction 

Maroc | Morocco 

E N T OU T E S  LE T T RE S Mme Kenza Sefrioui (Directrice) 
www.etlettres.com k.sefrioui@etlettres.com 
Non-fiction, journalisme d’investigation 
Non-Fiction, Investigative Journalism 

ÉDITIONS DE LA FONDATION DU ROI ABDUL AZIZ M. Mohamed Sghir Janjar (Directeur adjoint) 
POUR LES ÉTUDES ISLAMIQUES ET LES SCIENCES HUMAINES directeura@fondation.org.ma 
www.fondation.org.ma 
Non-fiction 

TOU BK A L Mme Fouzia Doukkali (Directrice)  
www.toubkal.ma/def.asp?codelangue=23  doukkalifouzia@yahoo.fr 
Fiction, non-fiction 

VI R GU LE  É D IT IO NS M. Rachid Khaless (Directeur) 
www.virguleeditions.com  rkhaless@yahoo.fr 
Fiction, non-fiction 

Tunisie | Tunisia 

ARA BE SQU E S  E D IT IO NS M. Mohamed Moncef Chebbi (Directeur) 
http://arabesques-editions.com  moncefchebbi91@gmail.com 
Non-fiction 

CE R E S  É DI T I O NS M. Karim Ben Smaïl (Directeur) 
www.ceresbookshop.com ceres@planet.tn 
Fiction, non-fiction, beaux livres, jeunesse 
Fiction, Non-Fiction, Illustrated Books, Children’s Books 

SU D É D IT IO N S Mme Monia Masmoudi (Directrice) 
www.sudeditions.com/fr/  monia.masmoudi@sudeditions.com 
Fiction, non-fiction, beaux livres 
Fiction, Non-Fiction, Illustrated Books 

LE S E D IT I ON S  IR I S  M. Ayashi Slah Eddine (Directeur) 
Jeunesse elisa@topnet.tn 
Childrens’ books 
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